Work in conjunction with local police and Municipality and participate in 

prosecutions of Town Code and/or Agriculture and Markets Law as is deemed 

necessary by the Town.   

FEE & PAYMENT: 

a. The compensation for the rendering of the CNYSPCA’S Services shall be Twenty-six 

Thousand ($26,000.00) for the year 2026, Twenty-Seven Thousand ($27,000.00) for 

the year 2027 and Twenty-Eight Thousand ($28,000.00) for the year 2028. Payment 

under this Agreement shall be made within 30-days of signing this agreement. 

INDEMNIFICATION: 

a. The CNYSPCA agrees that it shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Municipality 

and against all liability, damages, expenses, costs, causes of actions, suits, claims or